## Rowe Buck, Inc. Contractors

General Contractor 1506730

4456 Lakeside Drive Jacksonville, FL 32210

Mobile: 904.237.8806 Email: rowebuckinc@gmail.com 6/9/2020

To: Mr. Leonard Shvartzman

1550 Riverside Avenue

Jacksonville Florida 32204

**RE: New Elevator** 

Labor and material to install new elevator at the above referenced location.

Price includes all permits and fees, supervision, material and installation, clean up and removal of all debris from jobsite.

Total for the work above.

\$ 174,000.00

Thank You

Ronnie Williams

Rowe Buck, Inc.

4456 Lakeside Drive | Jacksonville, FL 32210 | rowebuckinc@gmail.com | 904.237.8806

June 12, 2020

Leonard Shvartzman 1550 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida 32204

RE: Elevator Riverside Ave Jacksonville, Florida

Dear Mr. Shvartzman,

I would like to thank you for the opportunity to bid on the construction of your new Elevator on Riverside Ave.

The scope of work includes

- \* Labor and materials,
- \* All necessary permit fees
- \* Final clean up and disposal of debris.

I propose to construct your Elevator for \$182,450.00.

Payments for the construction of this project would be on a progressive draw basis based on work completed with a 10% deposit required upon the signing of a contract agreement.

I look forward to the possibility of working with you on this project.

Sincerely,

Lee A Bradley

Lee A. Bradley, President



## General Contractors License # CGC 015338

To: **Mr. Leonard Shvartzman**Precision Dermatology & Skin Surgery
1550 Riverside Avenue
Jacksonville Florida 32204

**RE: New Elevator** 

Dear Mr. Shvartzman,

Williams & Rowe Company is pleased to provide this quotation in the amount of **\$183,000.00** to furnish and install one (1) new elevator at the location referenced above.

This proposal includes all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supervision, and incidentals, including permits and fees, necessary to provide a complete and functioning elevator system.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this work to you.

Sincerely,

Jim Williams
James R. Williams
President